12-5516

EFM SUBMISSION NO.: 2012 EFM132

 PRESENTED:
 11-7-12

 ADOPTED:
 11-8-12

BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGER:

RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT FIRE DEPARTMENT 800 MEGAHERTZ RADIOS

The Flint Fire Department desires to make adjustments to its budget in order to provide funding to cover the costs for 800 megahertz radios (including installation). Updated equipment is necessary to provide adequate communication between public safety agencies.

IT IS RESOLVED, upon approval, that appropriate City officials process a budget adjustment to transfer \$9,650.00 expense appropriation from Fire Administration Training 101-337.202 (\$6,035.00 from wages account 702.000; \$3,615.00 from direct fringes account 719.100) to 101-338.201-977.000, Equipment – Fire Fighting Division.

REFER TO COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

for

Michael K. Brown, City Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

Genald Ambrose, Finance Director

Edward J. Kurtz, Emergency/Financial Manager

DATED: 11-8-12

FAIL

:\Fire:800MegahertzRadios2012

\EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW FORM

DATE: November 5, 2012

هير من ريس

Agenda Item Title: Resolution for Budget Adjustment, Fire Department 800 MHz radios

<u>Prepared By</u>: Dwyna Dunlap, Fire Department

Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The Fire Department desires to transfer funds to cover the costs of the installation of 800 megahertz radios.

Financial Implications: None

Budgeted Expenditure: Yes X No Please explain, if no:

<u>Account #</u>: Transfer \$6,035.00 from acct # 101-337.202-702.000 and \$3,615.00 from acct # 101-337.202-719.100 to : 101-338.201-977.000 (total of of \$9,650.00)

Pre-encumbered: Yes No X

Requisition # NA

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining: None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval Staff Person:

(Dept. Head/Authorized Staff)